OP \$40.00 85450040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Plombco Inc.		01/20/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BDC Capital inc.	
Street Address:	5 Place Ville-Marie, Suite 500	
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC	
State/Country: CANADA		
Postal Code:	H3B5E7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85450040	PLASTEEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5148459522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-845-3533

Email: dnguyen@morencyavocats.com
Correspondent Name: Morency Societe d'avocats LLP
Address Line 1: 500 PLACE D'ARMES, 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: Me Diane Nguyen

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H2Y2W2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60164-0217
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Me Diane Nguyen
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Security Agreement 2015-01-20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0758

SECURITY AGREEMENT ON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

In consideration of a loan granted by **BDC CAPITAL INC.**, whose head office is located at 5 Place Ville Marie, Suite 500, Montreal, Province of Quebec, H3B 5E7, (the "**Assignee**") in favour of **9313-5333 QUÉBEC INC.** and secured by **PLOMBCO INC.**, whose head office is located at 66 Edmond Street, Salaberry-de-Valleyfield, Province of Quebec, J6S 3E8, (the "**Assignor**") pursuant to a letter of offer of financing dated November 17, 2014, the Assignor hereby confirms having granted to the Assignee security interests in and to the following trademarks and patents applications and registrations:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial Number		Assignee
Plasteel	85450040	4508805	Plombco inc.

PATENTS

Patent	Application Number	Registration number	Assignee
Overmolded Wheel- Balancing weight	13/415,107	8,807,663	Plombco inc.
Overmolded Wheel- Balancing weight	13/671,805	8,628,149	Plombco inc.
Overmolded Wheel- Balancing Weight with Wheel-Securing Clip	13/799,261		Plombco inc,

INDUSTRIAL DESIGNS

	Number	Registration number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Wheel-securing clip	29/415,181	Avec -	Plombco inc.

This assignment is effective on January 20th, 2015

Signed in Montreal, this January 20th, 2015.

PLOMBCO INC.

By: Martin LUSSIER, president

RECORDED: 01/26/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0759

INTemporaire\Dossiers Ouverts\60164\60164\6017\Hypoth\eque\Plambco CAE\Security Agreement IP (v1 blackline) de